CHALLENGE CAPSO 2018

CLASSEMENT FINAL

PRENOM NOM

VINCENT MAQUIGNON
FREDERIC FAVIER
DAVID MARILLON
GREGORY SIX
THIERRY DEHONDT
LAURENT BOLLENGIER
PHILIPPE SKOTNICKI
GEORGES YVES LABE
JEROME CAMPION

NICOLAS VANDENBROUCKE

LAURENT PECQUEUX
OLIVIER BOUCHEZ
VINCENT COEUGNET
FREDERIC MARQUIS
CHRISTOPHE DELOSIERES
NICOLAS NOYELLE
JEAN MICHEL HETRU
JEAN PIERRE GUERY
LAURENT RECOURT
CEDRIC LEUPE
ANTHONY BOUCHEZ
AYMERIC DOYER
CHRISTOPHER REDHEAD
FREDERIC STEEN
GERALD DELAVAL
RENAUD BEAUVOIS
DOMINIQUE DELAHAYE
CHRISTOPHE MARQUANT
DAVID DUBOIS

PIERRE FICOT

HERVE FASQUELLE
FREDERIC RENSY
YANN DUHOO

JEAN CHARLES LEGRAND
PHILIPPE FOUBERT
FRANCK LOOTVOET
GUILLAUME LEPRETRE
SYLVAIN FREDRICH
NICOLAS DACQUIN
JEROME DEBARRE
JEAN ATAKPA
GREGORY LEBRIEZ
MICKAEL FROMENT
RAPHAEL DONDAINE
DAVID VASSEUR
FREDERIC TROLET
FRANCOIS HENNERON
CHRISTOPHE BRASSEUR
NICOLAS FOUBERT
FRANCK CARPREAU
FRANCK BONNIER
JEROME PILOT
ANTOINE FOUCAUT
FREDERIC DEHAENE
LUC PROUVOST
FREDDY LESUISSE
DAMIEN DELHELLE
FABRICE SALOME
YANN THESSE
JEROME PELCAT
DAVID WAVRANT
JOHNNY BUCAILLE
SYLVAIN MANIEZ
DANIEL FLAHAUT
LAURENT QUENUT
LAURENT MEERSSEMAN
STEPHANE DUBOIS
MICKAEL EVRARD
MICKAEL POLAN
ANTOINE DUVIVIER
GUILLAUME GODART
ARNAUD CEUGNART
LUDOVIC TOUZET
CHRISTOPHE MASSET
NICOLAS PRUVOST
ERIC LELOIR

ARNAUD LEFEBVRE
LAURENT UBERQUOI
LIONEL SCHOENTGEN
WLADIMIR ZABOROWSKI
GREGORY MANIEZ
EDDY LAURENCE
FRANCK LEBRIEZ
PHILIPPE LEOST
DAVID DUQUENOY
OLIVIER CADIX
FRANCK THIRION
MICKAEL GAMBLIN
DOMINIQUE FAVIER
JEAN MARIE POTIER
ERWAN HERVE
DIDIER YVOZ

DAVID GUYOT
BRUNO HELLEBOID
BENOIT LECLERCQ
ANTOINE MANTEL

NB COURSES

12
11
12
11
11
11

-
s
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Total POINTS

11868
10795
11638
10614
9839
9822
9454
7677
7100
6654
6141
5799
5621
5443
5338
4811
4729
4545
4537
4494
4483
4350
3957
3929
3812
3487
3383
2989
2978
2976
2963
2945
2941
2899
2865
2862
2837
2775
2771
2762
2744
2690
2684
2652
2645
2621
2595
2592
2588
2574
2568
2537
2476
2471
2465
2414
2394
2180
1990
1971
1969
1965
1963
1961
1935
1921
1916
1912
1911
1909
1906
1904
1897
1877
1869
1858
1846
1840
1824
1824
1813
1812
1805
1779
1763
1725
1693
1669
1654
1646
1635
1609
1574
1520
1515
1438

POINTS RECALCULES /
11 COURSES
10960
10795
10704
10614
9839
9822
9454
7677
7100
6654
6141
5799
5621
5443
5338
4811
4729
4545
4537
4494
4483
4350
3957
3929
3812
3487
3383
2989
2978
2976
2963
2945
2941
2899
2865
2862
2837
2775
2771
2762
2744
2690
2684
2652
2645
2621
2595
2592
2588
2574
2568
2537
2476
2471
2465
2414
2394
2180
1990
1971
1969
1965
1963
1961
1935
1921
1916
1912
1911
1909
1906
1904
1897
1877
1869
1858
1846
1840
1824
1824
1813
1812
1805
1779
1763
1725
1693
1669
1654
1646
1635
1609
1574
1520
1515
1438

SCRATCH

2
6
10
14
28
30
33
44
47
50
58
62
67
69
71
78
79
81
82
84
85
90
96
97
102
114
117
126
129
130
132
135
137
142
146
147
152
156
158
159
161
168
170
174
175
178
183
185
186
187
188
191
196
198
199
203
205
211
220
229
230
234
235
236
245
250
251
252
255
256
258
260
264
271
274
276
278
282
287
288
294
295
301
313
319
327
333
341
344
345
347
350
355
359
361
368

CATEGORIE

VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VvimMm

C/CAT
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CHALLENGE CAPSO 2018

CLASSEMENT FINAL

PRENOM NOM

FREDERIC MARECAU
FRANCK CARDON
EMMANUEL FAUCQUEUR
REMI LOPPINET
FABRICE COSSART
FREDERIC RAIMOND
OLIVIER BRUNO
FREDERIC DOCQUOIS
LAURENT DEKNUYDT
LAURENT TESSIER
ALAIN DAUSQUES
ARNAUD DUCROCQ
PHILIPPE GOZE

JEAN FRANCOIS BELLET
MICHAEL RONDELE
MICHEL CARBONNIER
SEBASTIEN SAUTEJEAN
DAVID WASSELIN
ARNAUD GUILBERT
MICHAEL THUILOT
FABIEN EVERAERE
LAURENT VERDOUCQ
BERTRAND MILON
LAURENT BEAUCAMP
CEDRIC DESMARESCAUX
CHRISTOPHE CLAIRET
CHRISTOPHE VANDERSTRAETEN
FREDERIC VANDENUHEDE
STEPHANE BON
STEPHANE PELLETIER
YANNICK BEGUE

JOHAN LEPRETRE
THEOPHILE PILLOT
JEROME CHABE
NICOLAS PIQUART

JEAN CHRISTOPHE WEHE
ARNE HORST

JEAN PHILIPPE CADET
PATRICK GAELLE
FREDERIC DUGAUGUEZ
FRANCK STASZEWSKI
FLORENT DUMONT
THIERRY HERMEL
FRANCOIS DENIS LAVIGNE
FREDDY POIRET
PHILIPPE DUMONT

ERIC DOYEN

ALAIN DELCROIX
GREGORY THOREL
ALEXANDRE BECK

ERIC LENSEN

LUC HERMET

PHILIPPE VANSEVEREN
JULIEN BAILLEUL
DIMITRI VASSEUR
BERTRAND DESCHILDT
JEROME CABARET
CHARLES SAINT MACHIN
STEPHAN DEGARDIN
JACKY HUYGHE
SEBASTIEN DEGUINES
SEBASTIEN SMUERZINSKI
LAURENT MESMACQUE
JEREMY GRANDVAL
LUC ROMAN

SEBASTIEN EVRARD
ALAIN BOON

FABRICE HORMAIN
FREDERIC FOULON
STEPHANE FREULON
JEAUFFREY PLACE
JULIEN BODART

PIERRE THIEULEUX
HERVE D HAILLECOURT
ALEXANDRE POTIER
FRANCISCO CREMER KRZESZOWSKA
JEAN SEBASTIEN POUILLE
MICKAEL SARASIN
FRANCK DESPREZ
FREDERIC LESCIEUX
JEAN JACQUES RANVIN
CYRILLE KALMUK
LAURENT PAVOT

FRED VILLETTE

ALAN TAHON

DAVID CREVECOEUR
JEAN MICHEL ROUSERE
ROMUALD DUFOUR
MICHAEL VALERA
OLIVIER VERMERSCH
OLIVIER DEHOSSE
LUDOVIC MASCLEF
YANNICK PICAVET
FREDERIC MATTA
SEBASTIEN MEZIERE
OLIVIER BLAEVOET

NB COURSES

PR PR RRPRRRERRRPRRERRPRRRERRBRERERERLRRPRRERERRERERRPRRRERRPBRERRRERRERERRRERRPRRRERRPBRERRLRRERRLRRERRRERRPBRRRERRPBRERRRERLRERRPBRRERRPRRRERRBRERRRERRRPERRERERRBRERERRRBRERERRRERLRBNNNN

Total POINTS

1404
1370
1305
1221
998
997
996
992
992
990
989
988
984
983
982
982
981
980
976
976
974
974
973
973
972
972
971
971
971
970
970
969
968
967
967
966
964
962
959
957
956
955
954
953
952
952
951
949
949
948
945
945
945
944
943
941
939
937
937
936
936
935
934
933
932
930
929
929
929
928
927
926
926
925
924
922
921
921
918
918
917
916
916
914
913
913
913
913
911
911
910
909
909
907
905
904

POINTS RECALCULES /
11 COURSES
1404
1370
1305
1221
998
997
996
992
992
990
989
988
984
983
982
982
981
980
976
976
974
974
973
973
972
972
971
971
971
970
970
969
968
967
967
966
964
962
959
957
956
955
954
953
952
952
951
949
949
948
945
945
945
944
943
941
939
937
937
936
936
935
934
933
932
930
929
929
929
928
927
926
926
925
924
922
921
921
918
918
917
916
916
914
913
913
913
913
911
911
910
909
909
907
905
904

SCRATCH

372
375
388
405
414
417
419
428
430
438
439
442
459
462
466
467
468
469
480
482
487
489
491
492
496
497
500
501
503
505
507
510
515
517
518
522
527
532
541
546
552
555
557
559
562
564
566
572
574
575
585
586
587
592
595
603
610
618
622
625
629
632
635
636
638
647
648
650
651
653
654
660
662
665
666
674
678
679
687
688
693
694
696
707
708
711
713
714
721
722
725
727
728
737
745
750

CATEGORIE

VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VvimMm

C/CAT

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

151
152

154
155

157
158

160
161
162
163
164

166
167

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

181
182
183
184
185

187
188
189
190
191
192
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CHALLENGE CAPSO 2018

CLASSEMENT FINAL

PRENOM NOM

RODRIGUE MASSET
SEBASTIEN BENOIT
HUBERT DARQUES
LIONEL AGUILLOU
DANIEL FELINE
EMMANUEL BEAUBOIS
ERIC DOYER

MICHAEL BRODEL
MICKAEL WIDENT
FREDERIC MEUNIER
STEPHANE BOULET
NICOLAS BECQUET
STEPHANE TIMLEST
CHRISTOPHE GUILLEMIN
LOIC ANSEL

MUSTAFA BOSTAN
PHILIPPE BEHAGUE
CHRISTOPHE TOURNEUR
SYLVAIN BOULOIS
DAVID JOURDAIN
MICKAEL SIMON
XAVIER DESMARESCAUX
GUILLAUME LEMORT
JEAN MARC CHRISTIAEN
LOIC HEDEN

FABRICE GOUGET
MICHAEL GRIGNON
DAVID QUEVAL
EMMANUEL GROSSEMY
DAVID CAINNE
MICHADEL WILLERY
BRUNO POIRIER

EDDY DUBUIS
STEPHANE DECOENE
SYLVAIN GRANDSIR
ROMUALD CHARLOT
STEPHANE DEGARDIN
OLIVIER BODESCOT
BENOIT DELECROIX
DAVID MAHIEU
BERTRAND MAHIEU
NICOLAS MACRELLE
CEDRIC VAILLANT
JEROME LEMAY

PIERRE CARON
FRANCOIS DELAINE
SEBASTIEN ROBILLIARD
FRANCKY PRUDHOMME
MICHEL LAPOTRE
DAVID MONNIER
MAXIME LEMAIRE
STEPHANE MASSON
CLAUDIO SABOT
DOMINIQUE LEMATTRE
SEBASTIEN VISEUR
FREDERIC DELESTREZ
SYLVAIN FRIEDRICH
LOIC COEVOET
DOMINIQUE MANNECHEZ
JEAN JACQUES FONTAINE
FABRICE MARIELLE
FRANCK KERMY
FREDDY WALKOWIAK
FREDERIC WILS
OLIVIER ROSE

SAMUEL DECOBERT
MICHAEL DOLLE
LAURENT VANMULLEN
FREDERIC CHAMAILLARD
FRANCK D'HALLUIN
THIBAUT LEMOINE
SIMON RICHEZ
FREDERIC SENS
GREGORY DEREUDRE
JEAN DANIEL ELIE
SEBASTIEN BUTEZ
STANISLAS VERHILLE
FREDERIC THUILLIER
LIONEL DUFOUR
MICKAEL REGNIEZ
BRUNO CHEVROT
SYLVAIN MONTREUIL
JEAN LOUIS ABRASSART
OLIVIER PENIN
VINCENT TAORMINA
BERTRAND BOURBIER
FABRICE DELOSIERES
LUDOVIC DELESALLE
ANDRE DEBARGE
LAURENT DEBARGE
DAVID LELEU

YANNICK DEREEP
EMMANUEL LECOINTE
DOMINIQUE LEBRIEZ
HERVE PROVENCE
CEDRIC FLAHAUT

NB COURSES

PR PR RRPRRRERRPRRERRPRRRERPBRERERLRRPRRERERRERRERRPRRERRPBRERRRERRERRRERRPRRRERRPBRERRLRRRERERRBRRERRPRRRERRPBRERRRERLRRRBRRERRBRRRERRPBRERRRERRRRERRBRRRRRRRRRRR R R R

Total POINTS

903
903
901
900
899
899
899
898
897
893
893
891
890
889
889
889
889
885
885
884
884
884
883
883
882
880
878
876
875
869
867
865
863
863
863
860
860
858
855
852
851
850
847
846
846
845
844
843
843
841
840
838
835
829
829
824
824
818
817
817
807
802
802
798
796
788
786
785
784
781
772
771
767
757
728
723
722
721
720
686
685
671
667
666
653
648
645
622
620
618
607
599
597
573
562
544

POINTS RECALCULES /
11 COURSES
903
903
901
900
899
899
899
898
897
893
893
891
890
889
889
889
889
885
885
884
884
884
883
883
882
880
878
876
875
869
867
865
863
863
863
860
860
858
855
852
851
850
847
846
846
845
844
843
843
841
840
838
835
829
829
824
824
818
817
817
807
802
802
798
796
788
786
785
784
781
772
77
767
757
728
723
722
721
720
686
685
671
667
666
653
648
645
622
620
618
607
599
597
573
562
544

SCRATCH

753
754
760
762
765
766
767
772
775
785
789
793
797
798
800
801
802
810
813
815
817
818
820
821
825
834
841
848
852
867
875
879
887
888
889
901
902
910
918
925
927
929
933
936
937
940
943
945
946
951
952
959
962
974
975
982
983
994
997
998
1014
1022
1023
1027
1030
1038
1041
1043
1045
1050
1056
1057
1061
1067
1081
1084
1085
1086
1087
1110
1111
1119
1121
1122
1131
1134
1136
1153
1154
1156
1166
1170
1172
1191
1199
1215

CATEGORIE

VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
VvimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
vimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
Vim
VvimMm

C/CAT

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

256
257

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

271
272
273
274
275

277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
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CHALLENGE CAPSO 2018

CLASSEMENT FINAL

PRENOM NOM

CHRISTOPHE MISLANGHE
JEAN MICHEL CAROULLE
ARNAUD TEN

DAVID BONNEL

YANNICK DEBROIZE

OTELO RIBEIRO

FRANCK TRUPIN
STEPHANE MANCHUELLE
JEAN CHRISTOPHE DUQUENNOY
THIERRY CACHERAT

JEAN FRANCOIS LESENNE
AMAR LAOUER

PHILIPPE POUCHAIN

JEAN PHILIPPE PEROUCHET
SYLVAIN CABANNES
BERTRAND CAMERLYNCK

NB COURSES

PR R R RRPRRRRRRRRR B

Total POINTS

530
520
517
508
497
486
445
439
433
428
364
356
348
344
339
327

POINTS RECALCULES /

11 COURSES
530
520
517
508
497
486
445
439
433
428
364
356
348
344
339
327

SCRATCH

1221
1229
1232
1240
1250
1257
1282
1287
1292
1295
1347
1354
1358
1360
1365
1375

CATEGORIE

VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
Vim
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm
VimMm

C/CAT

289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304

4/a



